

## The Foxworth Theory presents Angelo Ellerbee, founder/CEO of Double XXposure Media Relations (4/19 & 4/21, 9 pm EDT)

NEW YORK, NY, UNITED STATES, April 18, 2022 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Big Apple businesswoman Eugenia Foxworth, known for her work as the President of the International Real Estate Federation for the USA, speaks with leaders in fashion, art, culture, and society on her twice weekly podcast series, The Foxworth Theory, streamed live Tuesdays and Thursdays at 9 pm EDT on its own network found on <a href="https://www.thefoxworththeory.com">www.thefoxworththeory.com</a>

This week's guest (Tues. 4/19 and Thurs. 4/21, 9 pm EDT) is Angelo Ellerbee, founder and CEO of <u>Double XXposure Media Relations</u>. For 50+ years, the Newark, NJ native has built a unmatched global legacy of excellence



Angelo Ellerbee joins The Foxworth Theory, Tues 4/19 & Thurs 4/21 on The Foxworth Theory Network

from publicity to artist relations and even fashion and design, Ellerbee's visionary leadership has guided artists right to the top of the charts from Dionne Warwick to Robert Kool Bell of Kool & the Gang and several others. Ellerbee never forgets the importance of creative excellence and media as a strategy and platform to uplift artists of today.

For inquiries, go to pr@thefoxworththeory.com

UPCOMING GUESTS ON THE FOXWORTH THEORY 4/26 & 4/28 – Dr. Lance Shipman Young 5/3 & 5/5 – Eileen Shapiro 5/10 & 5/12 – Marsha Heygood 5/17 & 5/19 – Dr. Claire Nelson 5/24 & 5/26 – Andrea Hickson-Martin 5/31 & 6/2 – Dr. B.J. Douglass

6/7 & 6/9 – Aimee Griffin Munnings 6/14 & 6/16 – Chester Higgins

Angelo Ellerbee Double XXposure Media Relations +1 201-224-6570 angelo@dxxnyc.com Visit us on social media:

Facebook Twitter LinkedIn Other

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/569051370

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2022 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.